
• ,, 

RESOLUTION 99- 42 

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has carried forward cash in excess 

of the amount budgeted for 1998/99. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for 

the Criminal Justice Trust Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 8th day of March, 1999 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

20000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 

20164602-546000 
20164602-552640 
20164612-533000 
20165603-546000 
20165613-533000 
20165621-549150 
20165613-549152 
20165613-549160 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Repairs and Maintenance 
Equipment < $750 
Court Reporter Services 
Repairs and Maintenance 
Court Reporter Services 
Cost-Other Court Ordered 
Expert Witness Fees 
Pretrial Consultation Fee 

ADOPTED this gth day of March, 1999. 

ATTEST: 

$18,869 

$ 1,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 2,000 
$ 1,500 
$ 2,369 
$18,869 


